
The Ministry of Giving counselors can provide valuable assistance in planning for your congregational giving. 
Learn more about their work in the Ministry of Christian Giving at  https://wels.net/giving/ministry-of-
christian-giving/christiangivingcounselordirectory. To email your district’s Christian Giving Counselor, use the 
directory below.

Mr. Mark Arnold 		
Deferred counselor  
South Atlantic			 
		   
mark.arnold@wels.net

Rev. Dr. Michael Dietz 	
Current counselor 
Northern Wisconsin 		
		   
michael.dietz@wels.net

Rev. Jerry Ewings 		
Current counselor 
Western Wisconsin 		
		   
jerry.ewings@wels.net 

Rev. Phil Gieschen 	
Current counselor – 
Minnesota & Nebraska 		
		   
phil.gieschen@wels.net  

Rev. John Graf 		
Current counselor 
Michigan & North Atlantic	
		   
john.graf@wels.net

Rev. Michael Hatzung 	
Deferred counselor – 
Minnesota & Pacific Northwest 
 
michael.hatzung@wels.net 

Christian Giving Counselor Directory



Rev. Rich Kogler 		
Deferred counselor  
AZ/CA & South Central	
	
rich.kogler@wels.net  

Rev. Thomas Mielke 	
Deferred counselor 
Northern Wisconsin		
 
thomas.mielke@wels.net 

Rev. Phil Spaude 		
Current counselor 
Dakota-Montana, Minnesota  
& Pacific Northwest   
 
phil.spaude@wels.net  

Rev. Jonathan Stern 	
Current counselor 
AZ/CA 				  
 
jonathan.stern@wels.net

Rev. Daniel Wagenknecht 	
Current counselor 
South Atlantic & South Central	
 
daniel.wagenknecht@wels.net 

Mr. Scott Wagner 		
Deferred counselor  
Dakota-Montana & Nebraska	
 
scott.wagner@wels.net

Mr. Gerry Heckmann 	
Deferred counselor 
Western Wisconsin		
	
gerry.heckmann@wels.net 

Rev. Kevin Hundley 	
Current counselor  
Southeastern Wisconsin 	
		   
kevin.hundley@wels.net

Rev. John Kenyon 	
Deferred counselor  
Michigan & North Atlantic	
	
john.kenyon@wels.net  

Mr. Rick Kneser 	  
Deferred counselor  
Southeastern Wisconsin	
 
rick.kneser@wels.net


